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Vision

Lead the Information Technology
industry in integration of entrepreneurial
endeavors with advocating awareness
and social development charity work.



Mission

Generate funds for disaster prevention,
preparedness, management and recovery.

Provide information and access to current
technologies on survival and recovery
Inventions

Build strategies and systems on how to
attract consumers in income generating
entrepreneurial endeavors using
iInformation technology

Also to help the community.



Some samples of current
Inventions that can be shown
on the app



LIGHT FROM PLASTIC BOTTLE
USING WATER AND BLEACH
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16 YR OLD FILIPINO-CANADIAN
ANN MAKOSINSKI INVENTS
FLASHLIGHT POWERED BY
HEAT FROM THE HANDS
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Rationale

Funding is a big issue on helping the
community in times of disasters and
disaster prevention.

Having a mobile app business is
lucrative (so it is financially sustainable).



Overview

The mobile app would give information about
establishment discounts and sales that can only be
received through the cell phone app by generating cell
phone barcodes that can be scanned in the stores.

It is a very good marketing strategy since you are able to
provide customers direct view of items that are on sale
without going to the store.

The mobile app is also able to give general information,
location, products and services of your brand.

Caters to retailers, coffee shops and food establishments.
It helps small businesses to be known by consumers.

Link customers to social development organizations to be
potential donors.



=0 D@ Q 11:200m

$

S $ I 7 33% off a single item at Borders 1
BARCO D E ® 1 bookstore, or online via checkout promo
C The y BLNYOG6EN (01/13)

O U p Q' n S I Map/Email/Calendar
Saturday the 10th |

Gyt O ) g

DATE Food Stores

Borders
1540 Golf Road
Schaumburg, IL

© (847) 330-0031

Voice Search: Tap the MENU key or tap here

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Borders

101 Rice Lake Square .
Wheaton, IL :
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Local Gas: $2.99

Tap to Display

7 Free DVD rental codes for Redbox
include BREAKROOM and DVDONME

[ Surfs up at Hollister with this 20%
discount on your entire purchase (04/30)

4 Free waffle cone instantly via email
at TCBY frozen yogurt (05/09)

[ 33% off a single itern at Borders
bookstore, or online via promo BXN7500J
(04/19)

@ (630) 871-9595

Borders
3539 E. Main
St. Charles, IL

@© (630) 443-8160




Objectives

Develop a mobile application that lets small businesses
give information on their discounts, location, and general
information about products and services in the form of
advertisements for their brand.

It lets the consumers get to know their brand by giving
discounts to attract customers.

To provide an interactive and a new enjoyable experience
in shopping because of windows 8.1 platform

Gain income not only through services from small
businesses for but also from banners for advertisements
on the mobile app

Provide information to mobile application users that a
portion of the proceeds from the revenue generated from
the mobile app is given to target communities in need of
aid.



Objectives (continued)

Portion of Fees for services and income
received from advertisements will be given to
target communities in need of aid.

Educate customers about social development
organizations through the app and become
potential donors

Provide options to mobile application users for
giving donations directly using the app through
bank transactions.

Link other organization such as the Red Cross
in the mobile app and provide information on
the organizations background, general
information, location and contact information.
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Implementation Plan 2014-2015

Raise funds for optimal equipment to design the App.
April-dune

System development (Systems development life
cycle, planning, diagrams, design, coding, testing)
June-Aug.

Become partners with Microsoft in developing the
mobile application. Get corporate sponsorship and
test implementation on sample data and hardware.
Aug-Dec

Once the mobile application is made, set up
meetings with Robinsons / SM department store
heads and purchasers to introduce marketing plans
and integrating the application on their existing
system. Educate Store heads in the partnership
would be for a good cause. Dec 2014-Feb 2015



Budget

Under consideration and preparation
Can develop with own time

Need funds for distribution



Source of Funds

Microsoft sponsorship

Otherwise just use own funds for
computer and own time for design



Partnerships

Microsoft

SM department store
Robinsons department store
IT developers



Contact Information

Ryan S. Bonales
bonales ryan@yahoo.com

09063968495
Facebook: Ryan Sia Bonales

Twitter: bonales00




